
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2759
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
PASSAGE TO VILLAGERS
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the request for public passage to the villagers of Nagardeole and others through outer fringes of Basic Training Regiment Armored Corps Centre and School is pending with the Ministry of Defence; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b) There has been a demand for passage for public through the Basic Training Regiment Armored Corps Centre and School.
This has not been accepted due to security reasons and lack of endorsement by the Government of Maharashtra.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

